[Gift Acceptance of money to purchase speed bumps for West Clay Street.]

Resolution authorizing the Controllers Office to accept a gift of \$7,723.71 from the Supervisor Gavin Newsom Campaign Committee for the purchase of speed bumps on West Clay Street.

WHEREAS, The Gavin Newsom Campaign Committee offered to purchase speed bumps for the neighbors of West Clay Street because West Clay Street was not high on the priority list for traffic calming funds from the Department of Parking and Traffic; and

WHEREAS, Excess political campaign funds must be given to charity or back to the City and County of San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Controller to accept a gift from the Supervisor Gavin Newsom Campaign Committee for the placement of speed bumps on West Clay Street

Gavin Newsom
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010069

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Controller's Office to accept a gift of \$7,723.71 from the Supervisor Gavin Newsom Campaign Committee for the purchase of speed bumps on West Clay Street.

January 22, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno,

Newsom, Peskin, Yee Absent: 1 - Sandoval

File No. 010069

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 22, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria I/.

FEB 02 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board